the total quoted cost and applicable taxes 

as levied by the Govt. of India on 

transaction fee through online in favour of 

MD APTS, Vijayawada. The amount 

payable to the MD, APTS is non-

refundable. 

13 Performance Guarantee to be submitted by 

successful bidder by way of BG 

Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty 

Thousand Only)  

14 Issue of LoA to Successful Bidders Within 30 days from date of opening of 

Financial Bids. 

15 Validity of LoA 30 days from issue of LoA. 

16 Other information Bidders shall contact Vupadhi Techno 

Services for all queries related to Bid

[...]

NREDCAP along with hard copies of the Tender Document, failing which the bid shall be 

summarily rejected. 

b) Performance Guarantee (PG): Upon issuance of the Letter of Award (LoA), the Successful 

Bidder shall be invited to execute the Agreement and shall furnish a Performance Guarantee 

of INR 1,50,000 (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only). The PG shall remain valid from 

the Effective Date and until the Expiry Date. The EMD submitted will be returned against the 

receipt of Performance Guarantee (Rs. 1,50,000/-). 

c) Liquidated Damages shall be payable by OEM/Manufacturer/Dealer equivalent to 1% of